
Official Box Score - Final
Omaha at Southern Utah
02/13/2026 at Reggie Smith Softball Complex (San Diego,CA)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB

Omaha 1 1 3 0 4 9 8 1 5

Southern Utah 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 6

Omaha 9 (5-0 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

21  Groff,Rylinn C 3 0 1 0 0 0 5 0 0 0
29 Sedlacek,Taylor SS 4 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 3
25 Sample,Bailey 1B 3 3 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 0
12  Johnson,Katherine 2B 2 1 1 1 1 0 2 1 0 0
9  Cramer,Marra CF 3 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
17  Schmidt,Sammy RF 2 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
23 Rongisch,Ava LF 2 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 1
3  White,Rylee 3B 2 1 1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
24 Hawks,Libby DH 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
7  Hornbuckle,Grace P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
18  Edwards,Alyson (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 24 9 8 7 3 4 15 2 1 5

BATTING

2B: Johnson (off Baker); Sample (off Baker); Cramer 2 (off Baker) (off Baker).
TB: Johnson 2; Sample 3; Cramer 4. HBP: Groff; White.

Team RISP: 5-13.

FIELDING

PB: Groff.

Southern Utah 0 (2-5 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

29 Ollison,Taralyn LF 3 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
4  Salvatierra,Michaella RF 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1
36 Ramirez,Arianna 2B 3 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 0 2
24 Becerra,McKenzy 3B 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 1 1
15  Munoz,Kassidy 1B 2 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0
30 Lira,Savannah DH 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
14  DelaCruz,Michelle C 1 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 0
49 Maake,Alayna (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

27 Toscano,Alayah CF 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11  Knight,Isabella SS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
10  Baker,Delaney P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3  Nielson,Riley (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 20 0 5 0 0 5 15 7 1 6

BATTING

HBP: Knight.
Team RISP: 1-9.

FIELDING

PB: DelaCruz 2.

UNO IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

7  Hornbuckle,Grace 4.0 3 0 0 0 4 16 16 53 39

18  Edwards,Alyson (5) 1.0 2 0 0 0 1 5 4 20 12

Totals 5.0 5 0 0 0 5 21 20 73 51

HB: Edwards.

GO-FO: Hornbuckle 3-5; Edwards 0-1.

SUU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

10  Baker,Delaney 4.1 7 8 6 2 2 24 21 80 42

3  Nielson,Riley (5.1) 0.2 1 1 1 1 2 5 3 19 11

Totals 5.0 8 9 7 3 4 29 24 99 53

WP: Baker 2; Nielson. HB: Baker; Nielson. Inher. Rnrs: Nielson 2/2.

GO-FO: Baker 9-2; Nielson 0-0.

Umpires: HP: Orlando Mahone; 1B: James Edmunds Sr.; 2B: ; 3B: Greg Walker.

First Pitch:11:30 AM. Duration:.

Attendance:

Weather:Conditions: Sunny : 6MPH NE; Temp: 65F



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Omaha at Southern Utah
02/13/2026 at Reggie Smith Softball Complex (San Diego,CA)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB

Omaha 1 1 3 0 4 9 8 1 5

Southern Utah 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 6

Omaha starters:
21/c/Groff,Rylinn; 29/ss/Sedlacek,Taylor; 25/1b/Sample,Bailey; 12/2b/Johnson,Katherine; 9/cf/Cramer,Marra; 17/rf/Schmidt,Sammy;

23/lf/Rongisch,Ava; 3/3b/White,Rylee; 24/dh/Hawks,Libby; 7/p/Hornbuckle,Grace;

Southern Utah starters:
29/lf/Ollison,Taralyn; 4/rf/Salvatierra,Michaella; 36/2b/Ramirez,Arianna; 24/3b/Becerra,McKenzy; 15/1b/Munoz,Kassidy; 30/dh/Lira,Savannah;

14/c/DelaCruz,Michelle; 27/cf/Toscano,Alayah; 11/ss/Knight,Isabella; 10/p/Baker,Delaney;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - UNO batting

Groff,Rylinn grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-1 BBK).

Sedlacek,Taylor struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS).

Sample,Bailey singled to short (0-0).

Sample,Bailey advanced to second base on a passed ball.

Johnson,Katherine walked (3-0 BBBB).

Johnson,Katherine advanced to second base on a passed ball; Sample,Bailey advanced to third base on a
passed ball.

Johnson,Katherine advanced to third base on a wild pitch; Sample,Bailey scored on a wild pitch, unearned.

Cramer,Marra grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-2 KFBBB).

Bottom of 1st - SUU batting

Ollison,Taralyn struck out swinging (0-2 SFS).

Salvatierra,Michaella reached on an error by Sedlacek,Taylor (E6) (1-0 B).

Ramirez,Arianna grounded out to first base, unassisted (2-2 FKFBBF); Salvatierra,Michaella advanced to second
base.

Becerra,McKenzy popped up to second base (3-2 KKBBFBFFF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UNO 1 1 0 1

SUU 0 0 1 1



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - UNO batting

Schmidt,Sammy walked (3-0 BBBB).

Schmidt,Sammy advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Rongisch,Ava grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-0 B); Schmidt,Sammy advanced to third base.

White,Rylee grounded out to first base, unassisted, RBI (1-1 BK); Schmidt,Sammy scored.

Hawks,Libby grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-0 BB).

Bottom of 2nd - SUU batting

Munoz,Kassidy lined out to lf (0-0).

Lira,Savannah struck out swinging (1-2 KBFFS).

DelaCruz,Michelle struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UNO 1 0 0 0

SUU 0 0 0 0

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - UNO batting

Groff,Rylinn singled through the right side of the infield (3-2 BBFBK).

Sedlacek,Taylor reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (3-2 KBSBB); Groff,Rylinn out at second base, ss to 2b.

Sample,Bailey reached on a fielding error fielding by 3b by Becerra,McKenzy (E5) (1-1 BF); Sedlacek,Taylor

advanced to second base.

Johnson,Katherine doubled to right center, RBI (0-1 K); Sedlacek,Taylor scored from second base;

Sample,Bailey advanced from first base to third base.

Cramer,Marra doubled to right center, 2RBI (3-1 BSBB); Sample,Bailey scored, unearned; Johnson,Katherine

scored from second base.

Schmidt,Sammy struck out looking (3-2 KBFBFBK).

Rongisch,Ava grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-1 SB).

Bottom of 3rd - SUU batting

Toscano,Alayah singled to center field (1-0 B).

Toscano,Alayah advanced to second base on a passed ball.

Knight,Isabella flied out to lf (1-2 FFB).

Ollison,Taralyn grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-0 B); Toscano,Alayah advanced to third base.

Salvatierra,Michaella grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (2-1 BFB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UNO 3 3 1 1

SUU 0 1 0 1



4th Inning
Top of 4th - UNO batting

White,Rylee hit by pitch (2-2 KBSB).

Hawks,Libby popped up to third base (1-1 KB).

Groff,Rylinn reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-0); White,Rylee out at second base, ss to 2b.

Sedlacek,Taylor flied out to rf (3-1 BBFB).

Bottom of 4th - SUU batting

Ramirez,Arianna singled to left center (0-0).

Becerra,McKenzy singled up the middle (1-0 B); Ramirez,Arianna advanced to second base.

Munoz,Kassidy flied out to lf (0-1 S).

Lira,Savannah popped up to the right side of the infield putout by 2b (0-0).

SUU substitution: Maake,Alayna pinch hitting for DelaCruz,Michelle.

Maake,Alayna struck out swinging (0-2 KSS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UNO 0 0 0 1

SUU 0 2 0 2



5th Inning
Top of 5th - UNO batting

SUU substitution: DelaCruz,Michelle replaces Maake,Alayna at c, batting 7th.

Sample,Bailey doubled to left center (0-0).

Johnson,Katherine grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0).

Cramer,Marra ground-rule doubled to right center, RBI (0-0); Sample,Bailey scored from second base.

Schmidt,Sammy singled to center field (0-0); Cramer,Marra advanced to third base.

SUU pitching change: Nielson,Riley replaces Baker,Delaney.

Rongisch,Ava walked (3-2 KBSBBFB); Schmidt,Sammy advanced to second base.

White,Rylee singled to center field, 2RBI (0-0); Cramer,Marra scored; Schmidt,Sammy scored from second
base; Rongisch,Ava advanced to second base; White,Rylee advanced to third base.

Hawks,Libby struck out swinging (0-2 SFS).

Groff,Rylinn hit by pitch (2-0 BB).

Groff,Rylinn advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Rongisch,Ava advanced to third base on a wild pitch;

White,Rylee scored on a wild pitch.

Sedlacek,Taylor struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBFS).

Bottom of 5th - SUU batting

UNO pitching change: Edwards,Alyson replaces Hornbuckle,Grace.

Toscano,Alayah fouled out to third base (1-2 KFBF).

Knight,Isabella hit by pitch (2-0 BB).

Ollison,Taralyn singled to shallow right field (3-2 BBKBK); Knight,Isabella advanced to second base.

Salvatierra,Michaella struck out looking (1-2 KFFBK).

Ramirez,Arianna infield singled to the pitcher's mound (1-0 B); Ollison,Taralyn out at second base, p unassisted.

THIS
INNING R H E L

UNO 4 4 0 2

SUU 0 2 0 2



Scoring Innings - Final
Omaha at Southern Utah
02/13/2026 at Reggie Smith Softball Complex (San Diego,CA)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB

Omaha 1 1 3 0 4 9 8 1 5

Southern Utah 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 6

Omaha starters:
21/c/Groff,Rylinn; 29/ss/Sedlacek,Taylor; 25/1b/Sample,Bailey; 12/2b/Johnson,Katherine; 9/cf/Cramer,Marra; 17/rf/Schmidt,Sammy;

23/lf/Rongisch,Ava; 3/3b/White,Rylee; 24/dh/Hawks,Libby; 7/p/Hornbuckle,Grace;

Southern Utah starters:
29/lf/Ollison,Taralyn; 4/rf/Salvatierra,Michaella; 36/2b/Ramirez,Arianna; 24/3b/Becerra,McKenzy; 15/1b/Munoz,Kassidy; 30/dh/Lira,Savannah;

14/c/DelaCruz,Michelle; 27/cf/Toscano,Alayah; 11/ss/Knight,Isabella; 10/p/Baker,Delaney;

Top of 1st - UNO batting

Groff,Rylinn grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-1 BBK).

Sedlacek,Taylor struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS).

Sample,Bailey singled to short (0-0).

Sample,Bailey advanced to second base on a passed ball.

Johnson,Katherine walked (3-0 BBBB).

Johnson,Katherine advanced to second base on a passed ball; Sample,Bailey advanced to third base on a passed ball.

Johnson,Katherine advanced to third base on a wild pitch; Sample,Bailey scored on a wild pitch, unearned.

Cramer,Marra grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-2 KFBBB).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 2nd - UNO batting

Schmidt,Sammy walked (3-0 BBBB).

Schmidt,Sammy advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Rongisch,Ava grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-0 B); Schmidt,Sammy advanced to third base.

White,Rylee grounded out to first base, unassisted, RBI (1-1 BK); Schmidt,Sammy scored.

Hawks,Libby grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-0 BB).

1 R, 0 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Top of 3rd - UNO batting

Groff,Rylinn singled through the right side of the infield (3-2 BBFBK).

Sedlacek,Taylor reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (3-2 KBSBB); Groff,Rylinn out at second base, ss to 2b.

Sample,Bailey reached on a fielding error fielding by 3b by Becerra,McKenzy (E5) (1-1 BF); Sedlacek,Taylor advanced to second base.

Johnson,Katherine doubled to right center, RBI (0-1 K); Sedlacek,Taylor scored from second base; Sample,Bailey advanced from first base
to third base.

Cramer,Marra doubled to right center, 2RBI (3-1 BSBB); Sample,Bailey scored, unearned; Johnson,Katherine scored from second base.

Schmidt,Sammy struck out looking (3-2 KBFBFBK).

Rongisch,Ava grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-1 SB).



3 R, 3 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 5th - UNO batting

SUU substitution: DelaCruz,Michelle replaces Maake,Alayna at c, batting 7th.

Sample,Bailey doubled to left center (0-0).

Johnson,Katherine grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0).

Cramer,Marra ground-rule doubled to right center, RBI (0-0); Sample,Bailey scored from second base.

Schmidt,Sammy singled to center field (0-0); Cramer,Marra advanced to third base.

SUU pitching change: Nielson,Riley replaces Baker,Delaney.

Rongisch,Ava walked (3-2 KBSBBFB); Schmidt,Sammy advanced to second base.

White,Rylee singled to center field, 2RBI (0-0); Cramer,Marra scored; Schmidt,Sammy scored from second base; Rongisch,Ava advanced to
second base; White,Rylee advanced to third base.

Hawks,Libby struck out swinging (0-2 SFS).

Groff,Rylinn hit by pitch (2-0 BB).

Groff,Rylinn advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Rongisch,Ava advanced to third base on a wild pitch; White,Rylee scored on a wild

pitch.

Sedlacek,Taylor struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBFS).

4 R, 4 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.



Omaha at Southern Utah
02/13/2026 at Reggie Smith Softball Complex (San Diego,CA)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB

Omaha 1 1 3 0 4 9 8 1 5

Southern Utah 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 6

OMAHA SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 AB R H RBI

1 #21 Groff, Rylinn c 3 0 1 0

2 #29 Sedlacek, Taylor ss 4 1 0 0

3 #25 Sample, Bailey 1b 3 3 2 0

4 #12 Johnson, Katherine 2b 2 1 1 1

5 #9 Cramer, Marra cf 3 1 2 3

6 #17 Schmidt, Sammy rf 2 2 1 0

7 #23 Rongisch, Ava lf 2 0 0 0

8 #3 White, Rylee 3b 2 1 1 3

9 #24 Hawks, Libby dh 3 0 0 0

Totals 24 9 8 7
Runs 1 1 3 0 4 9
Hits 1 0 3 0 4 8
Errors 0 0 1 0 0 1
LOB 1 0 1 1 2 5

UNO IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

7  Hornbuckle,Grace 4.0 3 0 0 0 4 16 16 53 39
18  Edwards,Alyson (5) 1.0 2 0 0 0 1 5 4 20 12

Totals 5.0 5 0 0 0 5 21 20 73 51

HB: Edwards.

GO-FO: Hornbuckle 3-5; Edwards 0-1.

G4-3

*

1BRSOUT

*

FC6-4 HBPWP

K

*

FC6-4 E F9

*

K

*

1B6PBPB 5 2B 7

BB PBWP 2B5
1RBI

G5-3

*

G5-3

*

2B9 2B9
1RBI

BBWP KL

*

1B8

G3U

*

G4-3

*

BBWP

G3U
1RBI

*

HBPOUT

*

1B8

G6-3

*

P1

*

K

*



Omaha at Southern Utah
02/13/2026 at Reggie Smith Softball Complex (San Diego,CA)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB

Omaha 1 1 3 0 4 9 8 1 5

Southern Utah 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 6

SOUTHERN UTAH SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 AB R H RBI

1 #29 Ollison, Taralyn lf 3 0 1 0

2 #4 Salvatierra, Michaella rf 3 0 0 0

3 #36 Ramirez, Arianna 2b 3 0 2 0

4 #24 Becerra, McKenzy 3b 2 0 1 0

5 #15 Munoz, Kassidy 1b 2 0 0 0

6 #30 Lira, Savannah dh 2 0 0 0

7 #14 De la Cruz, Michelle
#49 Maake, Alayna

c 1

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

8 #27 Toscano, Alayah cf 2 0 1 0

9 #11 Knight, Isabella ss 1 0 0 0

Totals 20 0 5 0
Runs 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hits 0 0 1 2 2 5
Errors 1 0 0 0 0 1
LOB 1 0 1 2 2 6

SUU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

10  Baker,Delaney 4.1 7 8 6 2 2 24 21 80 42
3  Nielson,Riley (5.1) 0.2 1 1 1 1 2 5 3 19 11

Totals 5.0 8 9 7 3 4 29 24 99 53

WP: Baker 2; Nielson. HB: Baker; Nielson. Inher. Rnrs: Nielson 2/2.

GO-FO: Baker 9-2; Nielson 0-0.
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